AlumiRamp, Inc.

Quincy, Ml 49082 Phone: 800.800.3864 517.639.8777 Fax: 800.753.7267 517.639.4314
www.alumiramp.com

Assembly Instructions for A*COM
Ramping System

Your Ramping Order:
Your order will be shipped with the supports and rail components packaged inside the ramp

package.

Check the order:
Make sure that all of the parts required are included in your shipment BEFORE going to the job

site. A packing slip is included with your order. Please take the time to check that all of the parts
arrived and are in good condition. If you have any damaged or missing parts that are listed on
the packing slip, IMMEDIATELY call the carrier that delivered your order and note the damaged

or missing parts.

Read the Instructions:
Take time to completely read the instructions on how to assemble the ramping system. It may

answer some questions you have before you get to the job site. If you have any questions
concerning the construction or installation of the ramping system, please feel free to call us at the

factory. 1-800-800-3864.

End user Paperwork:
Included with the order is a Safety and Maintenance sheet that is intended to be given to the end

user after the ramp is installed. It goes over basic safety and maintenance for the ramping
system. Additional copies of this sheet are available by calling the AlumiRamp office.

Tools recommended for ramp installation: Optional Tools:

Electric Screw Gun & philips bit Shovel

3/8 drive sockets - 7/16", 12", 9/16" Reciprocating Saw ( just in case )
3/8" ratchet Pry Bar

7/16", 2", 9/16" wrenches Broom for clean up

Drill bits - 7/32, %, 5/16, 3/8, & 7/16 Pencil or Marker

Masonry Bit - 5/16" Extension Cord

Tape Measure

Level

“C" type Vice Grips ( 3 recommended)

4" min grip range required
Dead Blow Hammer or Rubber Mallet
Can of Spray lubricant (similar to WD 40)
Safety Glasses
Flat file

bridging the gap.



Top Landing

Locate the Platform that will be used at the top of the ramp system and move it to the area where
it will be installed. You will notice that the platform will have 3 open sides and one side with the
building adapter with 5 predrilled holes. Rotate the platform so that the side with the building
adapter is facing the wall or structure that it will be attached to and lay it on the ground.

Insert one "Leg T Assembly” onto one of the two "platform sockets" that are welded to the
underside of each corner of the landing as shown. Be sure that you insert the adapters on the
sides to allow the platform to fit flush against the building and only one adapter is in each corner.
(See below) '

6’ From DOOR o l p—
door hinge
to end of
platform
gilzgeof Building Adapter
— J Leg Assermbles
A
Platforn
' ]
AN VA — e

§

Align the hole in the Leg T Assembly and the platform socket and insert one (1) 3/8" x 2 %" hex
bolt and secure it with a 3/8" hex nut. Repeat this step for all four corners of the platform.

Insert the legs into the "Leg T Assemblies" as shown and place one (1) 3/8" x 2 %" hex bolt
through the "Leg T assembly” and the leg to hold it in place. (Do not tighten at this time.)

Top of Deck

\

; | i

\ PLATFORM SOCKET
LEG ‘T” -
n ASSEMBLY

3/8°X 2.5° HEX BOLT

bridging the gap.

Quincy, Ml 49082 Phone: 800.800.3864 517.639.8777 Fax: 800.753.7267 517.639.4314
www.alumiramp.com






